each of the following agricultural uses conducted on the premises: (Ord. 
 No. 1749, 7/7/1988) 

i. Fifty (50) dairy or purebred cows or one hundred (100) beef cattle; 

or 

ii. Twenty (20) acres of grapes, apples, pears, walnuts or prunes; or 

iii. Twenty thousand (20,000) broiler chickens, fifteen thousand 

(15,000) egg-laying hens, or three thousand (3,000) turkeys; or 

iv. Fifteen (15) brood mares; or 

v. Wholesale nurseries with a minimum of either one (1) acre of 

propagating greenhouse, or three (3) acres of field-grown plant 
materials or containers;

[...]

The gross floor area of the granny unit shall not exceed seven hundred and 

twenty (720) square feet on parcels with a net parcel size less than 40,000 
square feet. On parcels of 40,000 square feet or larger net parcel size, the 
granny unit shall not exceed one thousand and eight (1,008) square feet.  
For the purpose of this Section, gross floor area shall not include garages 
and opened or covered porches, and net parcel size shall not include land 
serving as any road easement. (Ord. No. 1749, 7/7/1988; Ord. No. 2618, 
2/27/2003)

[...]

One (1) wind energy conversion system (WECS) shall be permitted per 

lot.  More than one (1) WECS per lot or a WECS which cannot meet the 
standards of this Subsection shall require a major use permit pursuant to 
Section 27.14(ai). 

2. The WECS shall not exceed one hundred fifty (150) feet in tower height 

or seven hundred six (706) square feet of rotor (30’ diameter). 

3. The WECS shall be set back a minimum distance of one and one-quarter 
(1¼) times the total height of the structure from any lot line and a 
minimum of ten (10) feet from any other structure on the property.